
 PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND
ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED

“Investing for Community Development”

INVITATION FOR BIDS
Loan No. 8581-JM
The Government of Jamaica has received a loan from the 
World Bank towards the cost of the JAMAICA DISASTER 
VULNERABILITY REDUCTION PROJECT (JDVRP). The 
Jamaica Social Investment Fund, as the executing agency, 
intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to cover payments 
under contract for the Supply & Delivery of Power Tool and 
Survey Equipment - Understanding Risk Coastal Assessment 
and Risk Atlas -  Microzonation (#73525).

Scope: Supply and Delivery of Power Tool 
and accessories are being requested 
to support the Earthquake Unit in 
Facilitating Microzonation training and 
execution of Microzonation studies. 

   
Scope: Survey Equipment are being requested 

to support the Earthquake Unit in 
Facilitating Microzonation training and 
execution of Microzonation studies.   
Please note that the above are individual 
projects. Suppliers can bid on ONE OR 
BOTH  Projects

 Delivery period: 3 Months for each project.

Eligibility: A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC) 
or Tax Compliance Letter (TCL)

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding  

Contact Information: Procurement Manager 
    
Address of Entity: Ground Floor, The Dorchester

11 Oxford Road (Entrance on Norwood Avenue)
 Kingston 5

Telephone No(s): 876-968-4545

Email Address: contracting@jsif.org

Collection Period Friday, September 23, 2022 to 
and Cost: Wednesday, October 12, 2022 from

9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday to 
Thursday and 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. on 
Friday.  Documents are free of charge.

Additional Information: Please visit http://www.jsif.org for 
detailed Advertisement. 

 Bids must be deposited in the tender 
boxes at the above address by 12:00 p.m. 
Wednesday, October 12, 2022. Bids will 
be opened on Wednesday, October 12, 2022 
at 12:10 p.m. 

LATE BIDS WILL BE REJECTED

     

Request for Bids – Supply & Delivery of Operating 
Theatre Tables and Orthopaedic Operating Theatre Table

Procuring Entity: South East Regional Health Authority

Scope: Supply & Delivery of Operating Theatre 
Tables and Orthopaedic Operating 
Theatre Table in Lots
Lot 1: Operating Theatre Tables
Lot 2: Orthopaedic Operating Theatre Table

Eligibility  1. Copy of a valid Tax Compliance
Requirements:   Certifi cate (TCC)
 2. Copy of a valid Public Procurement 

 Commission (PPC) Certifi cate in the 
 category M edical, Equipment & Supplies

 3. Bid Security in the amount of $400,000.00.

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Availability of Tender Bidding Documents will be available for 
Documents: download on the Government of Jamaica 

Electronic Procurement website at
www.gojep.gov.jm as of Tuesday, 
September 20, 2022 at 01:00 p.m. 

Deadline for  Bids must be submitted online via
Bid Submission: www.gojep.gov.jm on Thursday, 

October 20, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. Late bids 
will be automatically rejected by the 
system.

Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on 
Thursday, October 20, 2022 at 2:15 p.m. 
An online bid opening report will be sent to 
all bidders who submit a proposal.

Bids shall be valid for a period of 120 days after bid closing date. 
Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm no later 
than T hursday, October 20, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. There will be no 
physical tender box for drop-off s of bids. 

For additional information, please contact the South East
Regional Health Authority at nickieshaw@serha.gov.jm.

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made
available and accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement 
Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) Bids will be
accepted and there will be no physical tender box for drop-off  of 
tender documents.

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, please 
select the “Register as a supplier” link from the system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender
documents and upload of tender proposals, please contact 
the Ministry of Finance & the Public Service, Offi  ce of Public 
Procurement Policy Customer Care Desk at 876-932-5220/932-
5246/932-5253 or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

    

GOJ/NET/PSIP-007-2022/2023
NATIONAL EDUCATION TRUST LIMITED (NET) 

An Agency of the  
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION  &  YOUTH (MoEY)

INVITATION FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

Eligible and Qualifi ed Bidders to submit tenders for the
Construction of a Administrative (Lot 1)  and Classroom Block at 
Mount Saint Joseph High School (Lot 2).

Scope: The proposed works consist of the construction of a
Administrative and Classroom Block which include but are not
limited to a library, various staff  amenities, electrical upgrade, storm 
and wastewater systems.

Procurement Method:  Open Bidding

Eligibility Requirements: 
• Valid Public Procurement Commission Certifi cate in the 

categories of Building Construction, Grade 1; 
• Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate/Tax Compliance Notifi cation 

Letter;
• Lot1: Evidence of working capital for this contract (access to 

lines of credit) – a letter from a fi nancial institution (minimum 
J$40Mn);

• Lot 2: Evidence of working capital for this contract (access to 
lines of credit) – a letter from a fi nancial institution (minimum J$ 
20Mn);

• Audited Financial Statements for the fi nancial years ending 
2018, 2019 and  2020; 

• Composition of proposed team and Curriculum Vitae along with 
any professional certifi cation; and

• Contractor’s current Workload Report.

Contact Information:
For additional information, please contact the procurement unit at 
procurement@net.org.jm

Availability of Bid Document: Bidding Documents will be
available for download from the GOJ’s Electronic Procurement
website at www.gojep.gov.jm. by Wednesday, September 21, 2022.

Clarifi cations: Questions and/or clarifi cations will only be accepted 
through www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Tuesday, October 4, 2022 
at 4:00 p.m.

Submission Deadline: Bids must be submitted online via
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Tuesday, October 11, 2022, at 
2:00 p.m. Bid Opening will follow at 2:15 p.m Jamaica time.

MoEY reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul 
the bidding process and reject all bids at any time, without thereby
incurring any liability to bidders. This is an online managed
Tender, and bidding documents and bids will only be made 
available and accepted via the Government Electronic
Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copy) 
bids will be accepted and there will be no physical tender box 
for drop-off  of bids. 

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries 
Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI)

Project No: MOAFG00101/22 
THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF CONFERENCE ROOM

AUDIOVISUAL SYSTEMS AT THE HEAD OFFICE OF THE MINISTRY 
OF AGRICULTURE AND FISHERIES, HOPE GARDENS COMPLEX

Background:  The Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries is
interested in engaging the services of qualifi ed 
prospective Bidders to undertake the captioned 
project. The Ministry is seeking interested
Bidders who can supply, confi gure, and install 
Conference Room Audiovisual Technology
Systems which shall meet the outlined
specifi cations and needs of nine (9) Conference 
Rooms at the Ministry’s Head Offi  ce at Hope Gardens.

Scope of Work: The Suppliers’ proposal should include itemized 
hardware, software and labor costs; design, 
confi guration, solutions for room controls, room 
connectivity, audio, display connectivity, cameras 
and implementation plan for proposed technology 
to outfi t the nine (9) conference rooms. 

Eligibility of  The following are requirements that
Interested Bidders: prospective Bidders MUST possess;

• A VALID PUBLIC PROCUREMENT COMMIS-
SION (PPC) CERTIFICATE IN EITHER OF THE 
FOLLOWING CATEGORIES: AUDIOVISUAL 
GOODS OR AUDIO -VISUAL SERVICES.  

• A VALID TAX COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE 
(TCC)/ TAX COMPLIANCE LETTER

• CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION/BUSINESS 
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE.

Contact information: Director of Public Procurement
Email: procurement@moa.gov.jm.                                                                                                                                      
Tel: 876-927-1731-50                                                                                                                                  
All requests for clarifi cation for Expression of 
Interest must be address to the Director of Public 
Procurement in writing on or before the closing date.

Address of Public Procurement Branch
Procuring Entity: Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries                                                                                                                                                  

Hope Gardens                                                                                                                                        
Kingston 6, Jamaica

Collection of EOI: The Expression of Interest documents can be                                                                                                                            
accessed via the Ministry’s offi  cial website at 
www.moa.gov.jm,

Publication Date 
of EOI Document: Tuesday, September 20, 2022                                                                                                              

Submission: All Expression of Interest documents MUST 
be sent physically to the above-mentioned 
address on or before the closing date.

Closing Date: Friday, September 30, 2022    
Site Visit: Wednesday, October 5, 2022, at 10:00 a.m. 

Kindly note, only Bidders who responded to the Notice of
Expression of Interest will be facilitated on the day of the site visit.
Additionally, the MOAF reserves the right to accept or reject any 
EOI and rejects all EOIs at any time prior to contract signature,
without incurring any liability. 


